have been assuming the completion of the Company's acquisition of One Park had
occurred on January 1, 2000 and period indicated, nor do they purport to project
the Company's financial position or results of operations at any future date or
for any future period. These pro forma consolidated financial statements should
be read in conjunction with the Company's 2000 Annual Report on Form 10-K.

   F3

   SL GREEN REALTY CORP.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   SL GREEN REALTY CORP.   PURCHASE OF   COMPANY
   HISTORICAL   ONE PARK   PRO FORMA
   (A)   (B)   AS ADJUSTED

ASSETS:
Commerical real estate properties at cost:
Land and land interests   $   125,572   $   46,768   $   172,340
Buildings and improvements   618,637   187,074   805,711
Building leasehold   139,393   139,393
Property under capital lease   12,208   12,208
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   895,810   233,842   1,129,652
Less accumulated depreciation   (78,432)   (78,432)
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   817,378   233,842   1,051,220
Properties held for sale   10,895   10,895
Cash and cash equivalents   10,793   10,793
Restricted cash   86,823   86,823
Tenant and other receivables,
net of allowance of $1,723   7,580   7,580
Related party receivables   917   917
Deferred rents receivable, net of
allowance for tenant credit loss of $4,860   45,816   45,816
Investment in and advances to affiliates   6,373   6,373
Mortgage loans receivable and preferred
equity investment, net of $3,321 discount   51,293   51,293
Investments in unconsolidated joint ventures   65,031   65,031
Deferred costs, net   40,113   40,113
Other assets   18,142   18,142
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total Assets   $ 1,161,154   $  233,842   $ 1,394,996
   ===========   ==========   ===========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Mortgage notes payable   $   414,342   $  150,000   $   564,342
Revolving credit facilities   46,374   83,842   130,216
Accrued interest payable   2,349   2,349
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   24,818   24,818
Deferred compensation awards   2,833   2,833
Deferred revenue   1,112   1,112
Capitalized lease obligations   15,303   15,303
Deferred land lease payable   13,158   13,158
Dividend and distributions payable   12,678   12,678
Security deposits   19,014   19,014
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total liabilities   551,981   233,842   785,823
Commitments and Contingencies
Minority interest in Operating Partnership   43,326   43,326
  8% Preferred Income Equity
  Redeemable SharesSM $0.01 par
  value $25.00 mandatory liquidation
  preference, 25,000 authorized and 4,600
  outstanding at December 31, 2000   110,774   110,774
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common stock, $0.01 par value
  100,000 shares authorized,
  24,516 issued and outstanding at
  December 31, 2000   246   246
Additional paid - in capital   428,698   428,698
Deferred compensation plans   (5,037)   (5,037)
Retained earnings in excess of earnings   31,166   31,166
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity   455,073   455,073
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 1,161,154   $  233,842   $ 1,394,996
   ===========   ==========   ===========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial
   statements.

   F4

   SL GREEN REALTY CORP.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   SL GREEN REALTY   ONE PARK   PRO FORMA   COMPANY
   CORP HISTORICAL  ACQUISITION   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   (A)   (B)

REVENUES
Rental revenue   $ 189,048   $   24,963   $   (499)(C)   $ 213,512
Escalation and reimbursement revenues   24,732   5,610   30,342
Signage rent   2,137   2,137
Investment income   13,271   13,271
Other income   1,135   274   1,409
   ---------   ----------   ------------   ---------
   Total revenues   230,323   30,847   (499)   260,671
   ---------   ----------   ------------   ---------
EXPENSES
Operating expenses including $4,644 to affiliates   54,644   6,751   61,395
Real estate taxes   28,850   4,380   33,230
Ground rent   12,660   12,660
Interest   40,431   16,474(D)   56,905
Depreciation and amortization   32,511   4,677(E)   37,188
Marketing, general and administrative   11,561   11,561
   ---------   ----------   ------------   ---------
   Total expenses   180,657   11,131   21,151   212,939
   ---------   ----------   ------------   ---------
Income before equity in net income from
 affiliates, equity in net income of
  unconsolidated joint ventures, gain
  on sale, minority interest and
  extraordinary items   49,666   19,716   (21,650)   47,782
Equity in net income from affiliates   378   378
Equity in net income of unconsolidated
  joint ventures   3,108   3,108
Equity in net gain on sale of joint
  venture property   6,025   6,025
Gain on sale of rental property/preferred
  investment   35,391   35,391
Minority interest   (7,430)   (1,696)   1,862(F)   (7,264)
Extraordinary items, net of minority
  interest of $81   (921)   (921)
   ---------   ----------   ------------   ---------
Net income   86,217   18,020   (19,788)   84,449
Preferred stock dividends   (9,200)   (9,200)
Preferred stock accretion   (426)   (426)
   ---------   ----------   ------------   ---------
  Net income available to common shareholders   $  76,591   $   18,020   $   (19,788)   $  74,823
   =========   ==========   ============   =========
BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE:(G)
  Net income before gain on sale and
  extraordinary item   $   1.48   $   1.41
  Gain on sales   1.70   1.70
  Extraordinary items   (0.04)   (0.04)
   ---------   ---------